## TÜVNORD

# CERTIFICATE

### Management system as per **PN-EN ISO 14001:2015**

In accordance with TÜV NORD Polska Sp. z o.o. procedures, it is hereby certified that

#### Zakłady Metalowe "POSTĘP" S.A. ul. Wyczółkowskiego 16, PL / 44-109 Gliwice

applies a management system in line with the above standard for the following scope

#### Production of metal parts made by stamping, punching, bending and blanking as well as their welding, spot welding and riveting.

Certificate Registration No. **AC090 104/0879/1048/2014** Audit Report No. PL1048/2023 Valid from **27-09-2023** Valid until **26-09-2026** 

Mer

Manager of Certification Body TÜV NORD Polska Sp. z o.o.

Katowice, 12-09-2023

This certification was conducted in accordance with the TÜV NORD Polska Sp. z o.o. auditing and certification procedures and is subject to regular surveillance audits.

TÜV NORD Polska Sp. z o.o.

RENBER OF MULTILATERA RENDER OF MULTILATERA RENDER



ul. Mickiewicza 29

40-085 Katowice

www.tuv-nord.pl